ROSSELL INDIA LIMITED



01st February, 2022

Department of Corporate Services	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	
BSE Limited	Listing Department, Exchange Plaza,	
Ground Floor, P. J. Towers	Bandra-Kurla Complex	
Dalal Street, Fort	Bandra (E),	
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051	
Scrip Code : 533168	Symbol: ROSSELLIND	

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: <u>Voluntarily Delisting of Equity Shares of the Company from The Calcutta Stock</u> <u>Exchange Limited</u>

Further to our letter dated 22nd October, 2021 and in terms of Regulation 30 read with Para B, Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, kindly be advised that in view of Notice Ref. No. CSE/LD/15416/2022 dated 31st January, 2022, as published by The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) on their official website viz. <u>https://www.cse-india.com</u>, the Equity Shares of the Company is being de-listed from the official list of CSE with effect from 01st February, 2022 consequent upon the approval of Voluntary de-listing in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021. A copy of said Notice is enclosed for your reference.

Subsequent to the de-listing from CSE, the Equity Shares of the Company are now listed on BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE), both having nationwide Trading terminal.

Kindly take the above on your record.

Yours faithfully, For **ROSSELL INDIA LTD**.

(N. K. KHURANA) DIRECTOR (FINANCE) AND COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: as above

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

7. Lyons Range, Kolkata, 700-001 Phone, 191-33-4025-3000, Fax, 191-33-4025-3030 / 3017 Website, www.cse-india.com, F-mail: cse-adminescal nulla.com CIN-U67120WB105291/C004707

Ref. No. CSE/LD/ 15416 /2022

January 31, 2022

NOTICE

Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the following company is being de-listed from the official list of the Exchange consequent upon the approval of voluntary de-listing by the Exchange under SEBI (De-listing of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021.

Name of the Company	Scrip Code	De-listed with effect
ROSSELL INDIA LTD.	28199	01/02/2022
	8	
	10028199	

For THE CALLUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.

(CS Chandrani Datta) Executive - Listing

Runima Mundhes

31/01/2022